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 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF MAINE 

 
 
In re: 
 
MONTREAL MAINE & ATLANTIC 
RAILWAY, LTD. 
 

Debtor. 
 

 
 
Bk. No. 13-10670 
Chapter 11 
 

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTION BY SOLANGE BELANGER TO 

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RPOOF OF CLAIM BY CREDITOR 
ESTATE OF JEAN SEBASTIEN JACQUES AND ALL HEIRS OF THE ESTATE OF 

JEAN SEBASTIEN JACQUES’ 
 

 
 
 Solange Belanger, a Class 12 Derailment Wrongful Death Claimant under the Trustee’s 

Revised First Amended Plan of Liquidation dated July 15, 2015, as Amended on October 8, 2015 

(the “Liquidation Plan”), hereby withdraws her objections to the Motion for Extension of Time to 

File Proof of Claim by Creditor Estate of Jean Sebastien Jacques and All Heirs of the Estate of 

Jean Sebastien Jacques filed on November 10, 2015.   

Dated this 14th day of December, 2015. 

/s/ Jason C. Webster   

 

Peter J. Flowers, Esq.  
Cook County Firm No.: 56079  
MEYERS & FLOWERS, LLC  
St. Charles Office  
3 North Second Street, Suite 300  
St. Charles, Illinois  60174  
(630) 232-6333  
(630) 845-8982 (fax) 
 
 
 

Case 13-10670    Doc 1918    Filed 12/14/15    Entered 12/14/15 15:19:07    Desc Main
 Document      Page 1 of 6



2 
 

Chicago Office  
225 West Wacker Drive, Suite 1515  
Chicago, Illinois  60606 
 
Jason C. Webster, Esq.  
Pro Hac to be filed  
(Texas Bar No. 24033318)  
THE WEBSTER LAW FIRM  
6200 Savoy, Suite 150  
Houston, Texas  77036  
(713) 581-3900  
(713) 581-3907 (facsimile) 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Jason C. Webster, hereby certify that I am over eighteen years old and caused a true and 
correct copy of the above document, proposed form of Order and Notice of Hearing to be served 
upon the parties and at the addresses set forth on the attached SERVICE LIST, either electronically 
or by first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, on the 14th day of December, 2015. 
 

/s/ Jason C. Webster   

 
Mailing Information for Case 13-10670 
 
Electronic Mail Notice List  
The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service 
for this case. 
 
D. Sam Anderson sanderson@bernsteinshur.com, 
acummings@bernsteinshur.com;sspizuoco@bernsteinshur.com;astewart@bernsteinshur.com 
 
Thomas M. Brown tbrown@eatonpeabody.com, 
tmbelectronicfilings@gmail.com;clavertu@eatonpeabody.com;ladler@eatonpeabody.com  
 
Richard Paul Campbell rpcampbell@campbell-trial-lawyers.com, mmichitson@campbell-trial-
lawyers.com 
 
Roger A. Clement, Jr. rclement@verrilldana.com, 
 nhull@verrilldana.com;bankr@verrilldana.com  
 
Daniel C. Cohn dcohn@murthalaw.com, njoyce@murthalaw.com 
 
Maire Bridin Corcoran Ragozzine mcorcoran@bernsteinshur.com,  
sspizuoco@bernsteinshur.com;astewart@bernsteinshur.com, acummings@bernsteinshur.com; 
ktox@berbsteinshur.com  
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Keith J. Cunningham kcunningham@pierceatwood.com,  
mpottle@pierceatwood.com;rkelley@pierceatwood.com 
 
Debra A. Dandeneau, arvin.maskin@weil.com  
 
Michael A. Fagone mfagone@bernsteinshur.com, 
acummings@bernsteinshur.com;astewart@bernsteinshur.com;sspizuoco@bernsteinshur. 
com;kquirk@bernsteinshur.com;kfox@bernsteinshur.com 
 
Jeremy R. Fischer jfischer@dwmlaw.com, aprince@dwmlaw.com 
Isaiah A. Fishman ifishman@krasnowsaunders.com, 
ryant@krasnowsaunders.com;cvalente@krasnowsaunders.com 
 
Taruna Garg tgarg@murthalaw.com, cball@murthalaw.com;kpatten@murthalaw.com 
 
Jay S. Geller jgeller@maine.rr.com 
 
Craig Goldblatt craig.goldblatt@wilmerhale.com 
 
Frank J. Guadagnino fguadagnino@clarkhillthorpreed.com 
 
Michael F. Hahn mhahn@eatonpeabody.com, 
clavertu@eatonpeabody.com;dgerry@eatonpeabody.com;dcroizier@eatonpeabody.com;j 
miller@eatonpeabody.com 
 
Nathaniel R. Hull nhull@verrilldana.com, bankr@verrilldana.com 
 
David C. Johnson bankruptcy@mcm-law.com, djohnson@mcm-law.com  
 
Jordan M. Kaplan jkaplan@zwerdling.com, mwolly@zwerdling.com  
 
Robert J. Keach rkeach@bernsteinshur.com, 
acummings@bernsteinshur.com;jlewis@bernsteinshur.com;astewart@bernsteinshur.com  
 
Curtis E. Kimball ckimball@rudman-winchell.com, jphair@rudman-winchell.com; 
cderrah@rudmanwinchell.com  
 
George W. Kurr gwkurr@grossminsky.com, tmseymour@grossminsky.com  
 
Alan R. Lepene Alan.Lepene@ThompsonHine.com, Cathy.Heldt@ThompsonHine.com  
 
Edward MacColl emaccoll@thomport.com, 
bbowman@thomport.com;jhuot@thomport.com;eakers@thomport.com  
 
Benjamin E. Marcus bmarcus@dwmlaw.com, hwhite@dwmlaw.com;dsoucy@dwmlaw.com  
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George J. Marcus bankruptcy@mcm-law.com 
 
Patrick C. Maxcy patrick.maxcy@dentons.com  
 
Kelly McDonald kmcdonald@mpmlaw.com, kwillette@mpmlaw.com  
 
James F. Molleur jim@molleurlaw.com, 
cw7431@gmail.com;all@molleurlaw.com;tanya@molleurlaw.com;jen@molleurlaw.com 
;barry@molleurlaw.com;kati@molleurlaw.com;martine@molleurlaw.com;julie@molleur 
law.com  
 
Ronald Stephen Louis Molteni moltenir@stb.dot.gov 
 
Victoria Morales Victoria.Morales@maine.gov, 
rhotaling@clarkhillthorpreed.com,Toni.Kemmerle@maine.gov,ehocky@clarkhill.com,N 
athan.Moulton@maine.gov,Robert.Elder@maine.gov 
 
Stephen G. Morrell stephen.g.morrell@usdoj.gov 
 
Office of U.S. Trustee ustpregion01.po.ecf@usdoj.gov 
 
Richard P. Olson rolson@perkinsolson.com, 
jmoran@perkinsolson.com;lkubiak@perkinsolson.com 
 
Jeffrey T. Piampiano jpiampiano@dwmlaw.com, aprince@dwmlaw.com;hwhite@dwmlaw.com 
 
Jennifer H. Pincus Jennifer.H.Pincus@usdoj.gov 
 
William C. Price wprice@clarkhill.com, rhotaling@clarkhillthorpreed.com 
 
Joshua Aaron Randlett jrandlett@rwlb.com, kmorris@rwlb.com  
 
Elizabeth L. Slaby bslaby@clarkhillthorpreed.com 
 
John Thomas Stemplewicz john.stemplewicz@usdoj.gov 
 
Mitchell A. Toups matoups@wgttlaw.com, jgordon@wgttlaw.com 
 
Pamela W. Waite pam.waite@maine.gov 
 
Jason C. Webster jwebster@thewebsterlawfirm.com, hvicknair@thewebsterlawfirm.com  
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Manual Notice List 
 
The following is the list of parties who are not on the list to receive email notice/service for this 
case (who therefore require manual noticing/service). You may wish to use your mouse to select 
and copy this list into your word processing program in order to create notices or labels for these 
recipients. 
 
Wystan M. Ackerman  
Robinson & Cole LLP  
280 Trumbull Street  
Hartford, CT 06103 
 
Steven J. Boyajian  
Robinson & Cole LLP  
One Financial Plaza, Suite 1430  
Providence, RI 02903 
 
Allison M. Brown  
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP  
301 Carnegie Center, Suite 303  
Princeton, NJ 08540 
 
Craig D. Brown  
Meyers & Flowers, LLC  
3 North Second Street, Suite 300  
St. Charles, IL 60174 
 
Luc A. Despins  
Paul Hastings, LLP  
75 East 55th Street  
New York, NY 10022 
 
Michael R. Enright  
Robinson & Cole, LLP  
280 Trumbull Street  
Hartford, CT 06103 
 
Alan S. Gilbert  
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 7800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
 
Stephen Edward  
Goldman Robinson & Cole LLP  
280 Trumbull Street  
Hartford, CT 06103 
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Marcia L. Goldstein  
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue  
New York, NY 10153 
 
Eric M. Hocky  
Clark Hill Thorp Reed  
2005 Market Street Suite 1000 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
 
Arvin Maskin  
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP  
767 Fifth Avenue  
New York, NY 10153 
 
Stefanie Wowchuck McDonald  
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 7800  
Chicago, IL 60606 
 
Virginia Strasser  
Surface Transportation Board 
 395 E Street, S.W.  
Washington, DC 20423 
 
Diane P. Sullivan  
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP  
301 Carnegie Center, Suite 303  
Princeton, NJ 08540 
 
Deborah L. Thorne  
Barnes & Thornburg LLP  
1 North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400  
Chicago, IL 60606 
 
Victoria Vron  
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP  
767 Fifth Avenue  
New York, NY 10153 
 
Michael S. Wolly  
Zwerdling, Paul, Kahn & Wolly, PC 
1025 Connecticut Ave., N.W  
Washington, DC 20036 
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